State of California
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION
RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM APPLICATION

This Form and Required Attachments Must Be Submitted for Each Project Site

PROGRAM TYPE: Check Appropriate Boxes APPLICANT TYPE
___X_Non-Motorized ___Municipal _X__State
___Motorized __Non-Profit
PROJECT NAME AMOUNT OF GRANT REQUESTED
FOOTHILL TRAIL BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT $199,032.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST
(State Grant and other funds) $248,790.00
ESTIMATED DATE OF COMPLETION
December 30, 2007
APPLICANT Agency and address, include zip code COUNTY OF PROJECT NEAREST CITY
North Coast Redwoods District
P O Box 2006 Humboldt Orick

Eureka Ca 95502

COUNTY OF APPLICANT
Humboldt

PROJECT ADDRESS Prairie Creek Redwoods State Park

Highway 101 North

Orick Ca 95555
NEAREST CROSS STREET CONGRESSIONAL
US Highway 101 DISTRICT

1

SENATE DISTRICT NO.1

ASSEMBLY DISTRICT NO.1

Person with day-to-day responsibility

Stephen Fisher

Park Maintenance Supervisor

707 464 6101 ext5330

NAME

PHONE

Description of Project (include types of facilities)

This project proposes to replace the 90’ wooden footbridge on the Foothill Trail and to gravel surface approx. 4000’ of trail. The
current bridge has failed. This section is currently closed and is a vital loop in the 9 plus mile accessible/barrier free loop trail system
at Prairie Creek Redwoods State Park. The current wooden bridge will be replaced with a longer lasting steel | beam supported
bridge and will be aesthetically designed to blend in with the environment by using native redwood for decking and handrails.

__X_Public Land ___ Private Land

Acres available under a year lease

Acres other interest (explain)

14000___Acres owned in fee simple by Grant Applicant

| certify that the information contained in this project application form, including required attachments, is accurate.

Signed

Grant Applicant's Authorized Representative as shown in Resolution

Date




TE vy

®

State of California « The Resources Agency Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor

. Q-';\ DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION Ruth G. Coleman, Director

North Coast Redwoods District
Roads and Trails North

P.0.Box 247

Orick, CA (707) 464-6101 ext. 5330

Abhijit Bagde P.E.

Senior Transportation Engineer

Division of Transportation Programming
California Department of Transportation
P O Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Dear Mr. Bagde,

The North Coast Redwoods District has been notified that our grant application
for funding under the Recreational Trails Program (RTP) has been recommended
for funding by our department. To complete the post application requirements,
our project needs to be listed on the State Transportation Improvement Plan
(STIP) or local Transportation Improvement Plan (TIP) which ever is applicable.
The proposed project is RT-12-008, Foothill Trail Bridge Replacement Project. The
total grant funding request is $199,032.00. This project needs to be obligated for
funds in the 2005/06 Federal Fiscal Year. This project will be completed in 2008.
Please refer to the attached grant application and budget for further information.
If you have any questions or require further information please contact me at the
numbers listed above or email me at stfisher@parks.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Stephen Fisher
Roads and Trails, North




FOOTHILL TRAIL BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

TRAIL REROUTE AND RECONSTRUCTION

Il TRAIL NARROWING

lll.  HANDRAIL REMOVAL

IV. SWITCHBACK RECONSTRUCTION
V. TURNPIKE CONSTRUCTION

VI. RETAINING WALL CONSTRUCTION
VIl. CONCRETE ABUTMENT CONSTRUCTION
VIIl. TRESTLE CONSTRUCTION

IX. BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

X. HANDRAIL CONSTRUCTION

Xl.  SOIL EXCAVATION

Xll. HIKING TIME

Xlll. SUPERVISION

IX. PROJECT ADMINISTRATION

XV. TOOL REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
XVI. TAX ON MATERIALS

TOTAL PROJECT COST

NORTH COAST REDWOODS DISTRICT MATCH

TOTAL RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM GRANT

$300.00

$6400.00
$16.00

$512.00
$56177.00
$24294.00
$7771.00
$4630.00
$75387.00
$1315.00
$917.00
$11348.00
$15319.00
$26436.00
$11015.00
$6953.00
$248790.00

$49758.00

$199032.00




Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

DIST. VA COUNTY: Various Counties  TITLE (DESCRIPTION). EMPOAPY: 1)
i Recreational Trail Projects (Recreational Trail Program, (motor & )

ROUTE: PM: ¢ non-motor, non capacity increasing).  Projects are consistent with 23 CFR | State Aprv:— //
PPNO: KP: { TH.17 (e} and (d).) ederal Aprv:  / /
EA MPO ID: VAR
CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0036

.............. k3 : EPA TABLE "
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies PRJ MGR: or it EXEMPT CATEGORY

PHONE:

BROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) T "Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

10 Official 09092005  MPOBAGDE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Chenge
9 Official ~ 08/12/2005 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change
8 Official ~ 07/22/2005 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 9
7 Official ~ 04/27/2005 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6
6 Official ~ 11/09/2004 MPOBAGDE Amendment - New Project 1
5 Official ~ 09/10/2004 MPOBAGDE Adoption - Carry Over
4 Official ~ 05/27/2004 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 16
3 Official ~ 04/21/2003 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3
+ Federal Disc. - Federal Discretionary PRIOR 4/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 0910  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 3 PE
+ Fund Type: Regcreational Trails Program RW
. CON 3,935 "7 260 4912
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 3,93 7 260 4,912
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07108 08/09 09/10  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 3 PE
RW
« Fund Type: State Park Funds
ype CoN 126 50 176
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 126 50 76
PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 0910 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 3 of 3 PE
. RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds
ype e CON 121 193 15 329
+ Funding Agency: Various Agencies TOTAL 21 9 I3 E7
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 0910 BEYOND OTAL
PE
RW
CON 4182 910 325 5417
TOTAL 4,182 910 325 5417
Comments:
et \ersion 11 - 10/13/2005 *+e
The amendment programs the Foothill Trail Bridge Repl 1t project in Humboldt County.per request of Dept. of Parks and Rec (no date on Itr) date recd 10/11/05. Programs $199,032 in Rec. Trails funds, and $43,758 in Dept. of
Parks and Rec funds.

e \lersion 10 - 09/08/2005

The amendment programs Thimbleberry Trail Buriington Bridges project in Mendocino County per request from Department of Parks and Recreation dated August 31, 2005. The amendment programs $60,128 in Federal Discretionary
(Recreational Trails Program) Funds and $15,032 in local funds in Fiscal Year 2005/06.

ki \fersion 9 - 08/01/2005 e

The amendment programs Burlington Nature Trail project in Humboldt County per request from Department of Parks and Recreation dated June 8, 2005. The amendment programs $190,400 in Federal Discretionary (Recreational Trails
Program) Funds and $47,600 in local funds in Fiscal Year 2004/05.

ok ersion 8 - 06/30/2005 *H+

The dment programs Grasshopper Trail project in Humboldt County per request from Department of Parks and R tion dated June 8, April 14, 2005. The amendment programs $74,000 in Federal Discretionary (Recreational
Trails Program) Funds and $18,403 in local funds in Fiscal Year 2004/05.

okt \fersion 7 - 04/27/2005 e

The dment programs Homestead Trail Connector project in Lassen County per request from Department of Parks and Recreation dated April 14, 2005. the amendment programs $25,000 in Federal Discretionary {Recreational
Trails Program) Funds and $5,000 in County funds in Fiscal Year 2004/05.

o \fersion 6 - 11/03/2004

The amendment programs Bogard Trailhead Construction, Sport Utility Access Guide - Mona County and Ukiah Urban OHV Complex projects in 2004/05 per request from Department of Parks and Recreation dated October 18, 2004.
et \fersion 5 - 08/13/2004 o

e \ersion 4 - 05/27/2004

Modifies the lump sum project to include Bogard Trailhead Construction, Sport Utility Access Guide - Mono County and Ukiah Urban OHV Complex projects per letter dated May 21, 2004 received from the Department of Parks and
Recreation.

e \fersion 3 - 04/09/2003 *+

e ersion 2 - 08/27/2002

Product of CTIPS Page 1 10/17/2005 09:28:38 AM




Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)

State Highway System
DIST:  0f COUNTY: Humboldt County EE‘T&Eggfggf‘f’T'SNY e Fort oo 3 CMPO AN /1
i -at junction - construct  :
ROUTE: 101 PM 570 / 568 | intrchange e (e Fortana - et Route 30 incton - oSNt gyt pprv: 11/
PPNO: 0050 KP. 917 1 946 i Federal Aprv:  / /
EA. 290300 MPO ID: 5

i

CTIPS ID: 130-0000-0153
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans '

BRI VGR SUGHANEK. MARK EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

PHONE: (707) 445-6672

Version Status Amend No Prog Con Prog RW

4 09/10/2004 MPCBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 2,830 1,963
3 Official ~ 09/16/2002 MPOBAGDE Adoption - Carry Over 2,830 1,963
2 Official ~ 03/30/2001 GWONG2  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 6,696 2,831 1719
1....0Official 09/1872000 ~ GWONG2  Adopfion 66% .28t a8 .

“RIP - Regional Improvement Program PRIOR 0405 0506 0807  O/08 0809 Q910 BEYOND  TOTA
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 225 25
* Fund Type: State Cash RW 2% 2
CON
+ Funding Agency: Humboldt County Association of TOTAL 25 7% 760
o N
+RIP - Regional Improvement Program PRIO 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE 1,739 1,739
« Fund Type: National Hwy System CT)V:l 2,506 1814 430
+ Funding Agency: Humboldt County Association of TOTAL 4245 1814 5058
o N
Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 1,964 1,964
RW 2,506 2,049 4,565
CON
TOTAL 4,470 2,049 6,519
Comments:
s \farsion 5 - 10/17/2005 *=****Moves Project ROW Funding from PY to 05/06. Amendment #15.
e \fersion 4 - 08/24/04 e
Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.
ki \fersion 3 - 08/27/02
Project data transfered from 2002 STIP.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 1071712005 10:04:05 AM




